

LANGUAGE:	EN
CATEGORY:	ORIG
FORM:	F14
VERSION:	R2.0.9.S02
SENDER:	ENOTICES
CUSTOMER:	ECAS_nwackarz
NO_DOC_EXT:	2017-184459
SOFTWARE VERSION:	9.6.5
ORGANISATION:	ENOTICES
COUNTRY:	EU
PHONE:	/
E-mail:	katarzyna.wachowicz@plk-sa.pl
NOTIFICATION TECHNICAL:	YES
NOTIFICATION PUBLICATION:	YES

Corrigendum

Notice for changes or additional information

Services

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

- I.1) **Name and addresses**
EEIG "NORTH SEA-BALTIC RAIL FREIGHT CORRIDOR" EZIG
74 TARGOWA STREET
Warsaw
03-734
Poland
Contact person: WERONIKA KARBOWIAK
Telephone: +48 224733517
E-mail: weronika.karbowiak@rfc8.eu
NUTS code: PL911
Internet address(es):
Main address: <http://rfc-northsea-baltic.eu>

Section II: Object

- II.1) **Scope of the procurement**
- II.1.1) **Title:**
STUDY ON CAPACITY IMPROVEMENT OF THE EEIG "NORTH SEA - BALTIC RAIL FREIGHT CORRIDOR"
EZIG
- II.1.2) **Main CPV code**
71241000 - DA01
- II.1.3) **Type of contract**
Services
- II.1.4) **Short description:**
The subject of the order is to conduct a study on capacity improvement which should identify measures necessary to be implemented to increase the quality of corridor products and enhance its capacity.

Section VI: Complementary information

- VI.5) **Date of dispatch of this notice:**
27/12/2017
- VI.6) **Original notice reference**
Original notice sent via eNotices:
TED eSender login: ENOTICES
TED eSender customer login: nwackarz
Notice reference: 2017-183390
Notice number in the OJ S: 2017/S 247-521109
Date of dispatch of the original notice: 22/12/2017

Section VII: Changes

- VII.1) **Information to be changed or added**

VII.1.1) **Reason for change**

Modification of original information submitted by the contracting authority

VII.1.2) **Text to be corrected in the original notice**

Section number: I.1

Instead of:

<http://rfc-northsea-baltic.eu>

Read:

<http://rfc8.eu/downloads/>

Section number: I.3

Instead of:

<http://rfc-northsea-baltic.eu>

Read:

<http://rfc8.eu/downloads/>

Section number: VI.4.1

Instead of:

<http://rfc-northsea-baltic.eu>

Read:

<http://rfc8.eu/downloads/>

Section number: VI.4.4

Instead of:

<http://rfc-northsea-baltic.eu>

Read:

<http://rfc8.eu/downloads/>

VII.2) **Other additional information:**